



FY2020 Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan (RATP)



for the City of Troy, Alabama

Date Approved by the City Council of the City of Troy: August 27, 2019

Map Index	Road Name/ Number	Begin	End		P	Project Details		Amount Under	Rebuild Alabama Estimated Funds	
		Lat. Long.	Lat. Long.	Project Type	Project Length	Description of Work	Total Project Estimated Cost	Competitive Bid or Public Works		
Estimated Rebuild Alabama Beginning Balance 🕏									\$	-
Estimated Rebuild Alabama Annual Revenue \$										81,300.00
1	Mockingbird Lane	31°46'29" N	31°46′36″ N	Road Improvement Project	700 LF (.133 mile)	Extending and Realigning Mockingbird Lane to connect to the Kimber IA Road Project.	\$ 230,000.00	Competitive Bid	\$ 8	81,300.00
		85°56'13" W	85°56'10" W							81,500.00
Total Miles Addressed by the City of Troy's FY2020 Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan						Total FY2020 RATP Estimated Costs	\$ 230,000.00	Rebuild Alabama Estimated Funds Remaining	\$	-

Remarks: Map Index 1 will be bid and constructed in conjunction with the IA Project IAR-055-000-012 (Map Index 2) to improve safety and accessibility to and from an educational site and available commercial spaces. The Kimber IA Project (Map Index 2) is funded by the Industrial Access Board through the Alabama Department of Transportation (ALDOT) and is governed by their standards.

RESOLUTION 2019- 69

FY2020 Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan for the City of Troy, Alabama

WHEREAS, the Alabama Legislature enacted Act 2019-2 known as the Rebuild Alabama Act; and

WHEREAS, the Rebuild Alabama Act requires that the monies paid to a municipality pursuant to Section 7 of this Act be deposited into a separate fund maintained by the municipality and expended only for certain approved expenditures as detailed in the Act; and

WHEREAS, the Rebuild Alabama Act requires that the municipal governing body of each qualified municipality adopt an annual Transportation Plan providing a detailed list of projects for which expenditures are intended to be made in the next fiscal year from the fund which shall be based upon an estimate of the revenues anticipated from the fund; and

WHEREAS, it has been provided that the City of Troy may receive an estimated \$\$1,300 distribution in the first year of motor fuel taxes from the Rebuild Alabama Act; and

WHEREAS, the Troy City Council has reviewed the FY2020 Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan, as attached hereto, for the City of Troy, Alabama; and

WHEREAS, it is understood that this Transportation Plan is for a project for which expenditures are intended to be made in the next fiscal year some of which are from the fund which is solely based upon an estimate of the revenues anticipated from the fund; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Troy, Alabama that the FY2020 Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan for the City of Troy, Alabama, as attached hereto, is hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Troy, Alabama that the approved plan be posted as required by the Act.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this _ 27th day of August , 2019.

Marcus Paramore, Council President

ATTEST: Shannon Bryan, City Cler

APPROVED this the 27⁻ day of ,2019.

Reeves, Mayor

ATTEST: Shannon Bryan, City